RESOLUTION NO. 7374-R45

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PLAN OF IMPLEMENTATION FOR PROPOSED DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AND REDEVELOPMENT IN URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois adopted Resolution #7374-R35 on February 11, 1974, directing the Mayor to prepare a plan for the implementation of the recommendations in the report of Arthur Rubloff and Company entitled "A Feasibility Study of Downtown Development in Urbana, Illinois," and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Urbana has submitted to the City Council a message on April 15,1974 entitled "Plan of Implementation for Proposed Downtown Development and Redevelopment in Urbana, Illinois," and

WHEREAS, said message contains the Mayor's recommended plan,

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois that the Plan of Implementation for Proposed Downtown Development and Redevelopment in Urbana, Illinois, as outlined in the Mayor's message is hereby approved and adopted by the City Council and the Mayor is directed to take those necessary administrative steps to proceed with the Plan of Implementation.

PASSED by the City Council this 15th day of April, 1974.

APPROVED by the Mayor this day of day, 1974.